FORM PTO-1595 REC 07-13-1	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
(HeV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1–14076			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100762	532			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Chaouki A. Khamis 629-98 Carl M. Geisz	Name:Porous Media Corporation 🚼			
Daniel M. Spearman & Michael R. Spearman	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No	60			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Street Address:_ 1350 Hammond Road			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
	City:St. PaulState:MN ZIP: 5511			
Other				
Execution Date: 06-23-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛣 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/08	5			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{06-23-98}{2}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	 ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Edward Dolgorukov	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Edward Dolgorukov Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Edward Dolgorukov Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13–1816 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ❑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1816 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ❑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1816 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ❑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1816 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ❑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1816 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Edward Dolgorukov Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ❑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1816 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE 			

H

-			_					
	W	as	shi	ing	ton	, D.C	2. 20	231

1-14076

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), to me in hand paid by POROUS MEDIA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office at 1350 Hammond Road, in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, We, CHAOUKI A. KHAMIS, residing at 2512 Silver Lane, NE #302, St. Anthony, Minnesota 55421; CARL M. GEISZ, residing at 78 East 10th Street, Apartment 1901, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101; DANIEL M. SPEARMAN, residing at 39 Waterford Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; and Michael R. Spearman, residing at 2 Lacewing Place, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said POROUS MEDIA CORPORATION, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under our certain design invention entitled INLET FILTER, and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America or any other countries that may be granted to us therefor, as will more fully appear by reference to a specification of our said invention, which we have prepared and executed under even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 9295 FRAME: 0095

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent of the United States in accordance with this assignment.

We agree to execute, without additional consideration, any and all documents required by said company, its successors, or assigns, for the prosecution of said application or of any division, renewal, reissue, or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors, or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention or to any application or patents secured thereon.

Witness our hands and seals this 23 day of June, 1998 at

2

CHAOUKI A. CARE M GEISZ

DANIEL M. /spearman

MICHAEL R. SPEARMAN

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss: COUNTY OF RAMEL() 1-14076

1-14076

On this $\mathcal{D}^{r\dot{c}}$ day of June, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared CHAOUKI A. KHAMIS, CARL M. GEISZ, DANIEL M. SPEARMAN, and MICHAEL R. SPEARMAN to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who has acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

mli NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL



RECORDED: 06/29/1998